Amendment No. 937

Assembly A	(BDR 24-127)								
Proposed by: Assemblywoman Giunchigliani									
Amendment Box: Conflicts with Amendment No. 813.									
Resolves Conflicts with: N/A									
Amends:	Summary: No	Title: No	Preamble: No	Joint Sponsorship: No	Digest: No				
Adoption of this amendment will REMOVE the unfunded mandate from A.B. 500 R2.									

ASSEMBLY ACTION	Initial and Date	SENATE ACTI	ON	Initial and Date
Adopted □ Lost □ _		Adopted □	Lost □	
Concurred In Not _		Concurred In □	Not □	
Receded □ Not □ _		Receded □	Not □	

Amend the bill as a whole by deleting sec. 7 and adding:

"Sec. 7. (Deleted by amendment.)".

Amend sec. 28, page 18, by deleting lines 9 through 11 and inserting:

"Sec. 28. 1. It is unlawful for a person who is elected to any county, city or township office or other office of a political subdivision of this State to solicit or accept any monetary contribution, or to solicit".

Amend sec. 41, page 29, line 41, by deleting:

"42 and 43" and inserting:

"42, 43 and 43.5".

Amend sec. 43, page 30, by deleting lines 16 through 23.

JCB/KMG Date: 5/26/2005

A.B. No. 500—Makes various changes relating to public officers.



Amend the bill as a whole by adding a new section designated sec. 43.5, following sec. 43, to read as follows:

"Sec. 43.5. In addition to the statements of financial disclosure required pursuant to NRS 281.561, each public officer who was elected to the office of a city or county shall file a statement of financial disclosure not later than 30 days after the public officer has a new source of income required to be reported pursuant to paragraph (b) of subsection 1 of NRS 281.571."

Amend sec. 44, page 31, lines 21 and 22, by deleting:

"42 and 43" and inserting:

"42, 43 and 43.5".

Amend sec. 45, page 31, line 26, by deleting:

"42 and 43" and inserting:

"42, 43 and 43.5".

Amend the bill as a whole by deleting sections 46 and 47 and adding:

"Secs. 46 and 47. (Deleted by amendment.)".

Amend sec. 49, page 36, line 14, by deleting "section 43" and inserting:

"sections 43 and 43.5".

Amend sec. 51, page 37, lines 6 and 14, after "43" by inserting "or 43.5".

Amend sec. 51, page 37, lines 24, 29, 33, 37 and 40, after "43" by inserting:

"or section 43.5".

Amend the bill as a whole by deleting sec. 62 and adding:

"Sec. 62. (Deleted by amendment.)".